
CATEGORY TITLE NAME INSTITUTION EMAIL

Area I Presidential

Area II Division Highlighted Sessions

Area III Perspectives on Crime Carter Hay Florida State chays@fsu.edu

1 Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological Perspectives  J.C. Barnes Cincinnati jc.barnes@uc.edu

2 Developmental and Life Course Perspectives Rena Zito Elon University rzito@elon.edu

3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Heather Scheuerman James Madison scheuehl@jmu.edu

4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Stephanie Wiley UMSL wileysa@umsl.edu

5 Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives Dale Willits Washington State dale.willits@wsu.edu

6 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Ryan Spohn

Nebraska Center for 

Justice Research rspohn@unomaha.edu

7 Social Disorganization and Community Dynamics Maria Velez New Mexico mvelez@unm.edu

8 Critical Race/Ethnicity and Feminist Perspectives Gwen Hunnicutt UNC Greensboro gchunnic@uncg.edu

9 Theories of Conflict, Oppression, and Inequality Terressa A. Benz Oakland University tbenz@Oakland.edu

Area IV Types of Offending Nicole Leeper-Piquero UT Dallas npiquero@utdallas.edu

10 Violent Crime Nick Petersen Miami npetersen@miami.edu        

11 Property and Public Order Crime Cory Haberman Cincinnati cory.haberman@uc.edu

12 Drugs Mike Vuolo Ohio State vuolo.2@osu.edu

13 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Christine Bond Griffith University c.bond@griffith.edu.au

14 Rape and Sexual Assault Rebecca Hayes Central Michigan hayes2r@cmich.edu

15 Sex Work and Human Trafficking Amy Farrell Northeastern am.farrell@northeastern.edu

16 White Collar, Occupational, and Corporate Crime Jessica Craig UNT Jessica.Craig@unt.edu

17 Organized Crime and Corruption Chris Smith UC Davis chmsmith@ucdavis.edu

18 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Kristy Holtfreter Arizona State Kristy.Holtfreter@asu.edu

19 State Crime, Political Crime, and Terrorism Wenona Reymond-Richmond UMass Amherst wenona@soc.umass.edu

20 Hate Crime Katherine Benier Monash University kathryn.benier@monash.edu.

Area V Correlates of Crime Christopher Lyons New Mexico clyons@unm.edu

21 Gangs and Co-offenders David Pyrooz Colorado David.Pyrooz@colorado.edu

22 Substance Use and Abuse Daniel Ragan New Mexico dragan@unm.edu

23 Weapons Christopher Koper George Mason ckoper2@gmu.edu

24 Trauma and Mental Health Holly Foster Texas A&M hfoster@tamu.edu

25 Race and Ethnicity Jennifer Cobbina Michigan State cobbina@msu.edu

26 Immigration/Migration Rebecca Wickes Monash University rebecca.wickes@monash.edu

27 Neighborhoods & Structural Inequalities Thomas Stucky IUPUI tstucky@iupui.edu

28 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality Vanessa Panfil Old Dominion vpanfil@odu.edu

29 Poverty and Social Class C. Wesley Younts Hartford younts@hartford.edu

30 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Anthony Pequero Viginia Tech anthony@vt.edu

31 Families and Peers Brian Soller New Mexico bsoller@unm.edu

mailto:kathryn.benier@monash.edu


32 School Experiences Aaron Kupchick Delaware akupchik@udel.edu

Area VI Victimization Pamela Wilcox Cincinnati pamela.wilcox@uc.edu

33 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Mark Berg Iowa mark-berg@uiowa.edu

34 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Brent Teasdale Illinois State beteasd@ilstu.edu

35

The Structrual and Individual Consequences of 

Victimization Andrew Gladfelter William Paterson University gladfeltera@wpunj.edu

Area VII The Criminal Justice System Sarah Lageson Rutgers sarah.lageson@rutgers.edu

36 Police Organization and Training Jeffrey Nowascki Southern Illinois jnowacki@siu.edu

37 Police Legitimacy and Community Relations Elise Sargeant Griffith University e.sargeant@griffith.edu.au

38 Police Strategies, Interventions, and Evaluations Cody Telep Arizona State Cody.Telep@asu.edu

39 Prosecution, Courts & Sentencing Patricia Warren Florida State pwarren@fsu.edu

40 Capital Punishment Tara Richards Baltimore trichards@ubalt.edu

41 Jails & Prisons Sarah Tahamont Maryland tahamont@umd.edu

42 Community Corrections Zachary Hamilton Washington State zachary.hamilton@wsu.edu

43 Prisoner Reentry April Fernandes NCSU adferna2@ncsu.edu

44 The Juvenile Justice System Caitlin Cavanaugh MSU cavana81@msu.edu

45 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Devon Johnson George Mason djohns22@gmu.edu

46 Collateral Consequences of Incarceration Andrea Leverentz Rutgers Andrea.Leverentz@umb.edu

47 Prisoner Experiences with the Justice System Joshua Cochran Cincinnati joshua.cochran@uc.edu

48 Law Making and Legal Change Aubrey Jackson New Mexico aubreyjackson@unm.edu

49 Guns and Gun Laws David Hureau SUNY Albany dhureau@albany.edu

50 Inequality and Justice Noah Painter Davis New Mexico npf26@unm.edu

51 Immigration and Justice Issues Stephanie DiPietro UMSL dipietros@umsl.edu

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Nicole Rader Mississippi State nrader@deanas.msstate.edu

52 Media & Social Construction of Crime Jared Rosenberger Murray State jrosenberger@murraystate.edu

53

Attitudes about the Criminal Justice System & 

Punishment Kevin Drakulich Northeastern k.drakulich@northeastern.edu

54 Activism and Social Movements Joanne Belknap Colorado joanne.belknap@colorado.edu

55 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Kenneth Sanchagrin Appalachian State sanchagrinkj@appstate.edu

Area IX Comparative & Historical Perspectives:  Susanne Karstedt Griffith University s.karstedt@griffith.edu.au

56 Cross-National Comparison of Crime & Justice Cecilia Chouhy Florida State cchouhy@fsu.edu

57 Historical Comparisons of Crime & Justice Michael Cambpell UMSL campbellmi@umsl.edu

58 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Wenjie Liao NCSU wliao2@ncsu.edu

Area X Critical Criminology Avi Brisman Eastern Kentucky avi.brisman@eku.edu

59 Green Criminology Rob White University of Tasmania R.D.White@utas.edu.au

60 Queer Criminology Dana Peterson SUNY Albany dpeterson@albany.edu

61 Convict Criminology Grant Tietjen St. Ambrose tietjengrante@sau.edu

62 Cultural Criminology Travis Linnemann Eastern Kentucky travis.linnemann@eku.edu

Area XI Methodology John Hipp UCI hippj@uci.edu
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63 Advances in Quantitative Methods Robert Apel Rutgers robert.apel@rutgers.edu

64 Advances in Qualitative Methods Thomas Holt Michigan State holtt@msu.edu

65 Advances in Evaluation Research Lacey Schaefer Griffith University l.schaefer@griffith.edu.au

66 Advances in Experimental Methods Joshua Hinkle Georgia State jhinkle@gsu.edu

67 Advances in Teaching Methods Michelle Interbitzen Oregon State mli@oregonstate.edu

Area XII Roundtable Sessions Katya Botchkovar Northeastern e.botchkovar@northeastern.edu

Area XIII Poster Sessions Susan Case Columbus office asc@asc41.com

Area XIV Author Meets Critics Jamie Fader Temple jfader@temple.edu

Area XV Methods Workshop Committee Jody Miller Rutgers jody.miller@rutgers.edu
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